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REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

<inh.ernm£nt Q3ajttt£ 

Published by Authority 

29th December, 1971 Nauru 

It is notified that upon the 20th day of December, 1971, the Speaker 
'~ertified the following Acts, which had. been passed by Parliament, and presented 
to him for his Certificate:-

No. S of 1971. Criminal Code Amendment 
~, 1971. 

. 

'i~ , No. 9 of 1971. Treasur;: Fund Investement ,j , .... , 

~'r '.~ Act. 1971. .... ~ 
Dated this twenty-second day of December, 1971. Si." P.D. COOK, 

(CLERK Of PARLIAt>1ENq:') . ___ _ 
t.N .. No. 318/1971 

It is notified that upon the 22nd day of December, 1971; the Speaker 

I certified the following Act, which had been passed by Parliament and presented 
to him for his Certificate:-

I 

, • No. 10 of 1971. 

L ,Jated ,th'is ... twent·Y:.second, day 
l 

Motor Traffic (A~endme~t) 
Act, 1971. 

f , 

of December.; .197.1. 

P.D. COOK, 
LERK OF PARLI '''''''''UT''-. 

-,PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1971 

HOURS OF ATTENDANCE 

(?ECTION 39 (4)) 

DETERt>lI:-lATION OF TIlE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER WITH RESPECT TO OFFICERS AND 
E~PLOYEES EMPLOYED ON THE AIRPORT PROJECT OF NAURU. 

In accordance with the powers conferrred upon me and by virtue of 
.'- Section 39 Subsection (4) of the Public Serv{ce Act 1961-1971, I determine:-

(i) That the hours of duty for officers and employees employed 
on the Airport project of Nauru shali be worked between 
the hours of twelve midnight and twelve midnight of the 
following day, Monday to Saturday, inclusive. 

(ii) 

'" (iii) " 
~ .. 

~ 
'" -. 

~ 

That no officer of employee, engaged on such shift work 
'shall exceed a total of forty hour~ in any on~ week 
without the payment of overtime. ii 

That t~e effective date of the introduction of the 
aforeseid' hours of duty will be Monday Thirteenth December, 
1971. \ 

Dated thi~·thirLe~Dth day of December, one thousand nine hundred and seventy-
one. 

H . B. CONNELL, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIGNER. 
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District 

Ani are 

II 

" 

" 
I' 

?\1).. 
, . 

" 
" 

Buada 

Anibare 

" 

II 

• 

... 
The NaurJ Lands Committee, having made all due 

phosphate royalties as appears below. 
, Port. C .L. Name of -, Former 

No. P.L. ' Land _ Owner 
98 CL Ateremoweda Dedoa 'Aboto 

Areoeo (dec'd) 

103 CL Aribaeong " 
104 CL Aribaeong II 

15 CL Ugane " 

14 CL Ugane 

16 CL Ugane " 
266 'CL Obuebin 

195 PL Atekapara " 

259 CL Ageore " 

242 PL Atabio 

Share Gaz. 
No. 

1/315 52/66 

1/315 

1/315 

1/40 

1/40 

1/40 

1/245 

1/280 

1/315 

4/945 

I 

" 
" 
" 

" 
" 
" 

" 

" 

" 

enq;uiries hereby 
I 

L~p'd Record 
Vol. Folio. 
~ 99 

4 

4~ 

191 , 
[ 

r 
t· 

4 '" 

" 

1
"· 

1611 

4 

104 

105 

15 

14 

16 

18 

197 

13 

245 

determines the following Deceased Estates and 

Royalties 
N,P.C. 

Ne. 
Admin. 

No" , 
Present OWners 
in e ua1 shares. 
Eigoma Areoeo 
Eidinamwe Areoeo 
Keno Areoeo 
Eigogia Areoeo 
(Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee) 

As for Portion 98 (Anibare) 
I, " " " 
Eigoma Areoeo 
Eidinamwe.Areoeo 
Keno Areoeo 
Eigogia Areoeo 

" 

(Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee) 

As for Portion 15 (Anibare) 

" " II II 

Eigoma Areoeo 
Eidinamwe .Areoeo 
Keno Areoeo 
Eigogia', Afeoeo 
(Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee) 

Eigoma Areoeo 
Eidinamwe Areoeo 
Keno Areoeo 
Eigogia Areoeo 
(Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee) 

Eigoma ',Areoeo 
Eidinamwe Areoeo 
Keno Areoeo 
Eigogia Areoeo 
(Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee) 

Eigoma Areoeo 
Eidinamwe Areoeo 
Keno Areoeo 
Eigogia Areoeo 
(Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee) 



. Port. 
No. 

Meneng '13§' 

" 366 

" 384 

Oenigomodu 213 

" 
" 
" 
II 

132 

131 

151 

31 

Buada 290 

299 

321 

336 

337 

452 

463 

115 

" 
II 

gomodu 220 

(cont's 

.C .L. 
R •. L. 

- Name or- - Former 
LancL. __ __ Owner 

Eatobobwe Dedoa Aboto 
Areoeo (dec'd) 

PL 

PL 

CL 

CL 

CL 

CL 

Ibwiobwia 

Anoror 

Atumurumur 

" 
" 
" 

NPL Atowedudu 

CL Eatobaruinae 

CL Arenibok 

CL Ata 

CL Noreo 

CL 

PL 

PL 

PL 

PL 

Ij ara.napo 

Anota 

Aniwio 

Anota 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 
" 

" 
" 
" 
" 

" 
" 

" 
" 

" 

.. Gai. 
Share No. 
1/420 52/66 

1/315 

1/315 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

If 

" 

II 

" 
" 
" 
" 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

i' 29th qec!:nher,- 1971 

Land '. Record 
Vol) .. , Folio. 

I 
I 
l' 

18 , 

8 

I· 
8 

8 

8 

8 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

15 

15 

1 

8 

122 

140 

216 

135 

134 

154 

32 

42 

51 

73 

88 

89 

206 

217 

119 

223 

~auru 
------------~----------~,-.~-~.~,~.~------~--

No. 

54 

26 

25 

28 

91 
124 

1189 

739 

257 
178 

1628 

1175 

, Present Owners 
in equal shares'. 

• Eigoma' AreOe() 
Eidinamwe Areoeo 
Keno Areoeo 
Eigogia Areoeo 
(Eididiorube W., Adam 'f! ee) 

Eigoma"Areoeo. 
Eidinamwe Areoeo 
Keno Areoeo 
Eigogia'.Areoeo 
(Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee) 

Eigoma Areoeo 
Eidinamwe Areoeo 
Keno Areoeo 
Eigogia'Areoeo 
(Eididiorube W. Adam flee) 

Eigoma Areoeo 
Eidinamwe Areoeo 
Keno Areoeo 
Eigogia'Afeoeo 
(Eidiatmenb '0. ',T1ee) 

As for Portion 213 (Denigo~odu) 

" " " II " 

" " " " " 
II " " " 

II 

" " II " " 
" " " " II 

" " " " 
" " " " I' 

" " " " " 
As for Portion 213 (Oenigomodu) 

" " " " " 
" " " " " 
" " " " II 



&i"/':,.,'". if 4 •• 
~~_~.~~~2 __ ~~~~~ __ ~~ __________ ~__________ _ _________ 2_9_t_h_:~ecember, 1971 
I;:N; 'Np. 320/1971 (cont'd) 1"-- , 
District 

Denigomodu 

II 

II 

II 

" 
It 

" 

II 

" 

Port. 
No. 

99 

207 

206 

205 

212 

74 

82 

9 
52 

316 
2 

131 

62 

C.L. 
P.L. 

Name of 
Land 

CL 

CL Atumurumur 

CL " 
CL II 

CL II 

PL Atero 

Ijuae

Metub 

PL 

PL 
PL U anl::Jongonepe 

- ._ r- ._-.~. 

PL 
NPL Ab,.Tuworuw 

NPL Anerue 

NPL Anerue 
, 

Denigomodu 265 CL Eatogienae 

" 
Buada 

Denigomodu 

II 

" 
" \ 

~Aiw6 . , 

72 

323 

33 

144 

149 

35 

19 

146 

148 

PL Ij ongidero 

CL Ata 

NPL Adiabauwa 

CL Idarawa 

CL Anpudu 

NPL Anibubu 

NPL Anbubu 

PL Anotsija 

PL Anotsij a 

Former 
Owner 

1Jedoa Aboto 
Areoeo Cdec'd) 

" 
" 
II 

" 
II 

II 

" II' 

It 

'II 

" 
" 
" 

" 
II 

" 

" 

" 
" 
" 
" 

Share 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/20 
1/,20 
1/20 
1/20 

1/20 

1/20 

1/80 

1/80 

1/80 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

1/60 

Gaz. 
No. 

52/66 

" 
" 
" 

" 
I' 

" 
" " 
II 

" 
II 

" 

11 

" 
" 

" 
" 

" 
II 

" 
II 

Lana 
~ VoL 

"8~ 

8! 
8~ 

sJ 
8, 

71 
7 

7 \ 
7 ~ 

15 't 

1 't 
1 ~ 
1 ., 

17 il • 
I, 

I 
I: 

1. 

8 i 

19 

8 

Record 
Folio. 

101 

210 

209 

208 

215 

75 

83 

9 
52 
" 
70 

2 

135 

62 

18 

74 

75 

34 

147 

152 

36 

19 

148 

150 

R 1 · N.P:C. oya tles No. 
90 

48 

47 

46 

53 

964 

969 

882 
93 

103 

7S 

547 

150 

38 

42 Cal 
128 

114 

1011 

1012 

• 
:ttaiti-u 

Admin' .. , 'Present Qwners 
No. in equal shares. .' -

, . 255 As' fbr Portion' 213' '(Denigbmodu) 

1403 

1408 

1322 
508 
147 

235 

982 

296 

176 

159 

1450 

1451 

" " 
" t. 

II 

" " 
II tI 

II " 

" If 

" " 

" 
tl 

" 
" 
tl 

II 

H 

" 
" 

II 

II 

II 

" 
" 

" 
It 

" 
II 

II 

II 

" 
M 

" 
H 

" 
II 

As for Portion 213 (Denigomodu) 
II II " " 
II " " " 
Eigoma Areoeo 
Eidinamwe Areoeo 
Keno Areoeo 
Eigogia"-Areoeo 
(Eidiauneno D. T/ee) 

11 

" 

As for Portion 265 (Denigomodu) 
II " II 

Eigoma Areoeo 
Eidinamwe Areoeo 
Keno Areoeo 

fI 

Eigogia Ateoeo 
CEidiauneno D. T/ee) 

" 

As for Portion 33 (Denigomodu) 

" " " " " 
II If " " " 
" " " " 
" " " " 
As for Portion 33 (Denigqmodu) 



\, 

\ 
~I ~ 

\ ,. , 
'~ 

~. \ 
~ 
\ 

\ " I,li 

[iSi-dct 

Denigomochl 

II 

Aiwo 

D'f;!nigomodu 

" 

II 

Buada 
II 

Aiwo 

Buada 

Denigomodu 

ormer Share Owner 
70 Ijongidero .Dedoa Aboto 1/60 

Areoeo (dec!d) 

221 PL II 1/60 !! 

466 NPL II 1/60 " 
215 PL Anbubu 11 1/60 42/70 

40 CL Darawa II 1/20 52/66 

141 CL Darawa " 1/40 II 

308 CL Adungidungur II 1/40 II 

319 CL Idaubugia \I 1/40 II 

387 CL Aribwebwe " 1/40 " 
346 CL Ijuae " 1/40 II 

280 CL Ariyeyen " 1/100 " 

-291 CL Ianmara " 1/100 

CANCE&LATION 

224 

220 

218 

42 

144 

60 

71 

141 

98 

33 

43 

47 

116 

41 

47 

35 

.... 

... 

, -

tl " tl " II 

II II H t! ~. 

tI ., II " II 

Eigoma Areoeo 
Eid.inamwe Areoeo 
Keno Areoeo 
Eigogia Areoeo 
(Eidiauneno D. T/ee) 

As for Portion 40 (Denigomodu) 
tl " II 

II I! tl 

II tI II 

" II " 
Eigoma Areoeo 
Eidinamwe Areoeo 
Keno Areoeo 

" 
II 

II 

II 

Eigogia Areoeo 
(Eidiauneno D. T/ee) 

tI 

II 

" 
11 

As mr PD:t;,tl.oJ} 280 fDenigo;no?~) 

It is notified for information that the determinaJion of deceased estate as promulgated by the Nauru Lands 
Committee in G.N. No. 255/1971, page 4 of Government Gazett~i No. 39 of 1971, is hereby withdrawn and cancelled. 

IJUW 18 PL ANINI EUGENIUS DENEA (DEC"D) 1/2 Ii 41/37 3 29 EIGORIEDU (LTO) 

Any person who wishes 
Registry within 21 days of this 

Dated this 17th day of December. 1971. 

( EIDUGUNEIDA GOBURE 

to appeal against these detJtminations 
Gazette and no appeal may b~ commenced 

) 
I 

must lodge his or her appeal with the Supreme Court 
after that time. 

JEREMIA, 
SECRETARY. 

http:B\;t8.tl
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No. 52 29th December, 1971 Naun. 
G.N. No. 321/1971 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

Name of Party: 

MR. RODIBEN EONGEN of Anabar and MISS EIDENOMAUDI MAKKI 01 Aiwo Districts, 
Nauru. 

Date of Engagement: 

15th December, 1971. 

Name of Party: 

MR. WILLIAM TEABUKE of Boe and MISS MARIE EIGABWIDAROA ITTE of Buada 
Districts, Nauru. 

Date of Engagement: 

13th December, 1971. 

CA. BERNICKE), 
SECRETARY-. 

G.N. No. 322/1971 

NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL 
f ¢ 

Pursuant to the provisions of the Nauru Local Government Council Rule 
No. 1 notice is hereby given that the following animals have this day been 
i'mpounded :-

1 only 

1 only 

Number Description 

White sow about 24 months old found straying at the Government 
Settlement Meneng District on 1/11/71 at 5.30 a.m. 

White sow found straying in the Air-strip Boe District on 1/11/71 at 
6.30 a.m . 

1 only 
~-", 

. BjW~LtEt-.(~.J!I!!,Je, .. pJ~b_o_UJ:-.6.dJ19n.ths ...... oJd:::£ound:-:;stI:a.yi:ng-i'1l .... the:'-Al;.r,;=-stri1>-:"""""~.z. ~= ... 
--~~Boe District on 1/11/71 at 6.30 a.m. 

1 

1 

1 

only 

only 

only 

B/Whi te sow branded \',ri th a round cut at right ear found straying: near 
the road Yaren District on 1/11/71 at 5.00 p.m. 

B/White female pig about 6 months old found straying near the road 
Boe District on 1/11/71 at 5.30 p.m. 

// ~ 
:~on1Y 

White sow found straying near the road Yaren District on 3/12/71 at 
6.00 a.m. 

White male pig 8 months old found straying near the road Boe District 
at 7.00 a.m, on 9/12/71. 

1 only 

1 only 

1 only 

1 only 

1 only 

1 only 

1 only 

White male pig 6 months old found straying near the road in Boe 
District at 7.30 a.m. on 13/12/71. 

B/White boar 18 months old found straying near the road Yaren District 
at 8,00 a.m. on 13/12/71. 

B/White boar 24 months old found straying near the road at N. C.S. No. 1 
Store at 5.00 a,m. on 15/12/71. 

Black boar 24 months old found straying near N.C.S. No.1 Store at 
5.30 a.m. on 17/12/71. 

B/White male pig 12 months old found straying in the N.P.C. Golf 
Course at 6.00 a.m. 'on 17/12/71. 

female pig (white) found straying near the road in Boe District at 
4.00 p.m. on the 19/12/71. Branded with 3 V cuts on each ear. 

B/White female pig 24 months old found straying in the N.P.C. Golf 
Course at 6,00 a.m. on 2012/71. 

Owners may obtain release of these animals upon proof of ownership 
and payment of pound fees to the undersigned. In default of such payment 
within days of the date of this notice, the animals will be sold by rub1ic 
auction or otherwise disposed ov. 

Date: 20/12/197L 

E, RIBAUW. 
POU~DKEEPER. 


