

RÉPUBLIC OF NAURU

## Gobernment Gazette

Published by Authority

No. 52 G.N. No. 3	-	29th December, 1971	Naur
			<b> -</b>
certified	It is notified tha the following Acts his Certificate:-	t upon the 20th day of December, , which had been passed by Parlia	1971, the Speaker ment, and presented
	No. 8 of 1971.	Criminal Code Amendme	nt
	NU. 5 01 19/1.	Act, 1971.	
	No. 9 of 1971.	Treasury Fund Investe	ment
		Act. 1971.	
_Dated this	twenty-second day	of December, 1971.	
17			200K
		P.D. C (CLERK OF P	ARLIAMENT).
G.N. No. 3	18/1971		
	It is notified tha the following Act, his Certificate:-	t upon the 22nd day of December, which had been passed by Parlian	1971; the Speaker ment and presented
	No. 10 of 1971.	Motor Traffic (Amendm Act, 1971.	ment)
Jated this	-twenty_second, day	of December, 1971.	Ø= - ·~.
	C.S.A.	P.D. C	~ ```
			PARLIAMENS)
G.N. No. 3	19/1971		
•	- · - <u>PU</u>	BLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1971	•
r		HOURS OF ATTENDANCE	
, <b>*</b>	-	(SECTION 39 (4) )	
		and the second	
		SERVICE COMMISSIONER WITH RESPECT RPORT PROJECT OF NAUPU.	TO OFFICERS AND
Section 39		the powers conferrred upon me ar the Public Service Act 1961-1971	
(i)	That the hours of	duty for officers and employees e	employed
	the hours of twelv	oject of Nauru shall be worked bet we midnight and twelve midnight of aday to Saturday, inclusive.	
يبينون الار		employee, engaged on such shift al of forty hours in any one week at of overtime.	
(iii)	That the effective	e date of the introduction of the duty will be Monday Thirteenth I	December,
Dated this one.	•	December, one thousand nine hund	lred and seventy-
		Н.В. С	ÓNNELL,

				W. D	A STREET, STREE	- •	4.2	ی کر		- A	e e	
No. 52			•		K a	29.	¶~° th Ďecei	mber, 197	1 TG			Năuru
U.N. No.	320/1971	<u>8</u>	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	×		DI	ECEÁSED	ESTATES			<u></u>	12th
	phosphat		Nauru Lands Co lties as appea	ommittee, having ars below.	; made a	ill due	enquiri	ies hereb	y determine:	s the foll	lowing Decea	ased Estates and
District	Port. No.	C.L., P.L.	Name of Land	Former _ Owner	Share	Gaz. No.	Land Vol.	Record Folio.	Royalties	N.P.C. No.	Admin. No.	Present Owners in equal shares.
Anibare	98	CL	Ateremoweda	Dedoa Aboto Areoeo (dec'd)	1/315 )	52/66	4	99		-	r	Eigoma Areoeo Eidinamwe Areoeo Keno Areoeo Eigogia Areoeo (Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee)
11	103	CL	Aribaeong	† †	1/315	11	4	104	-	-	-	As for Portion 98 (Anibare)
**	104	CL	Aribaeong	**	1/315	**	4	105	-	-	-	YE IN IN IN IT IT
"	15	CL	Ugane	11	1/40	11	د 41 11 11 11 11	15	-	-	-	Eigoma Areoeo Eidinamwe Areoeo Keno Areoeo Eigogia Areoeo (Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee)
н	14	CL	Ugane	**	1/40	**	4	14	-	-	-	As for Portion 15 (Anibare)
17	16	CL	Ugane	₽f <sup>'</sup>	1/40	**	4	16	-	-	-	11 11 11 11 fl
Buada	266	. CT	Obuebin	17	1/245	11	19     	18	-	-	-	Eigoma Areoeo Eidinamwe Areoeo Keno Areoeo Eigogia Afeoeo (Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee)
Anibare	195	PL	Atekapara	"	1/280	,,	4	197	-	-	-	Eigoma Areoeo Eidinamwe Areoeo Keno Areoeo Eigogia Areoeo (Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee)
,,	259	CL	Ageore	"	1/315	**	16	13	-	-	-	Eigoma Arepeo Eidinamwe Areoeo Keno Areoeo Eigogia Areoeo (Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee)
	242	PL	Atabio	"	4/945	11	4	245	-	-	-	Eigoma Areoeo Eidinamwe Areoeo Keno Areoeo Eigogia Areoeo (Eididiorube W. Adam T/ee)

7' • • • • •

শ্

Ľ.

1 Ale

•

	3			pt ,	2			37		The second se		- 1		, x.			4: Ng		
G.N. No. 3	20/1971	. (con	t's)	fr		2	-	cember, 1	971	R	·····					<b>*</b>	Nauru		
	Port.	<u></u>	Name of	Former		Gaż.	Land	Record	- 11	N.P.C.	Admin.	Pre	sent	Owners			}		
Dis"ricț	No.	P.L.	Land	Owner	Share	Nó.	Vol	Folio.	Royalt	<u>No.</u>	No.	in	equa	1 share		•			
Meneng	139	CL	Eatobobwe	Dedóa Aboto Areoeo (dec'd)	1/420	52/66	11	141	-	÷.	-	Eid Ken Eig	linam 10 Ar 10gia	Areoeo we Areo eoeo Areoeo orube W	,	m 'î/ee)			
n	366	PL	Ibwiobwia	17	1/315	11	18	122	-	-	-	Eic Ker Eig	linam 10 Ar 30gia	Areoeo. we Areo eoeo MAreoeo orube W	eo	m T/ee)			
"	384	ΡL	Anoror	u	1/315	11	18 :	140	-	-	-	Eid Ker Eig	linam 10 Ar 10gia	eoeo Areoeo	)	um T/ee)			
Denigomodu	213	CL	Atumurumur	u	1/20	17	8	216	-	54	-	Eic Ker Eig	linam 10 Ar 30gia	eoeo Arfeoec	reoeo rube W. Adam T/ee) reoeo Areoeo rube W. Adam T/ee) reoeo Areoeo Areoeo roo D. T/ee) rtion 213 (Denigomodu) """""""				
11	132	CL	11	11	1/20	**	8	135	-	26	-	As	for	Portion	a 213	(Denigomod	lu)		
**	131	CL	11	**	1/20	**	8	134	-	25	~	11	71	н	н				
t I	151	CL		*1	1/20	11	8 /	154	-	28	-	"	11	11	**	**			
ίι.	31	NPL	Atowedudu	н	1/20	"	8	32	-	91 124	257 178	**	*1	ŧŧ	11	11			
Buada	290	CL	Eatobaruinae	e ''	1/20	"	19	42	-	_	-	**	11	11	11	11			
	29 <b>9</b>	CL	Arenibok	.,	1/20	11	19	51	-	-	-	**	н	11	11	"			
* *	321	CL	Ata	**	1/20	11	19	73	-	-	-	"	'n	11	"	11			
11	336	CL	Noreo	11	1/20	**	19	88	-	-	-	н	11	**	11	13			
ан на Мак. на	337	CL	Ijaranapo	**	1/20	11	19	89	-	-	-	17	"	11	"	"			
Aiwo	452	PL	Anota	**	1/20	11	15	206	-	1189	1628	As	for	Portion	n 213	(Denigomod	du)		
	463	PL	Aniwio	**	1/20	U.	15	217	-	-	_	11	**	11	,,	<b>F</b> F			
	115	PL	Anota	**	1/20	(1	1	119	-	739	1175	11	11	11	11	**			
Denigomodu		PL	-	"	1/20	**	8	223	-	-	~	u	11	11	"	11			

**A**. -

۱

ψ<u>ι</u>

				u y v	7			ų, į	, n	)	Carrow and the second s							
					6	R.	_	ii Na la la	4.							-	۸ مخان	•
	No. 52	20/1971	(con	t'd)			2	9th De	cember, 1	971	, ~ ~ T					~	NBN .	<u>bru</u>
	District	Port. No.	C.L. P.L.	Name of Land	Former Owner	Share	Gaz. No.	Land Vol	Record Folio.	Royalties	N.P.C. No.	Admin. No.			Owners 1 share	<del></del>		
	Denigomodu	99	CL	-	Dedoa Aboto Areoeo (dec'd)	1/20	52/66	8	101		90	255					(Denigomodu)	
	11	207	CL	Atumurumur	**	1/20	**	8	210	-	48	<del></del>	11	11	**	**	71	
	11	206	CL	11	<b>8</b> E	1/20	**	83	209	-	47	-	11	¥1	н	£1	11	
	tt	205	CL	÷ 1	7 F	1/20	**	8	208	-	46		11	+1	11	11	**	
	**	212	CL	17	tt	1/20	11	8,	215	~	53	-	+1	н	11	*1	м	
	Bpada	74	ΡL	Atero	f 1	1/20	#1	7	75		964	1403	11	11	14	11	11	
	۶T	82	PL	Ijuae	11	1/20	**	7	83	*	969	1408	11	Ħ	11	**	**	
	**	9 52	PL PL	Metub Ijanbongonepe		1/20 1/20	11 11	7 7 y	9 5,2	-	882	1322	83 77	11 11	11 1	11 11	67 2 T	
	Aiwo Aiwo 🦟	316	PL	Ab dimensional	े ्ग नेग	1/20	17 17	15 '	70	-	93	508	11 A ~	11 Øgen	H Dental am	11	n (Denigonadu)	
	AIWO Z	2	NPĻ	Abaruworuw	F.F.	1/20			2	-	103	147	As u	for	Portion	213	(Denigomodu)	
		131	NPL	Anerue		1/20		1	135	<u>-</u>	-	-				11	*1	
	+1 1	62	NPL	Anerue		1/20	**	1	62	-	78	235		11	11	11	11	
	Denigomodu	265	CL	Eatogienae	"	1/80	F1	17 8       	18	-	-	-	Eid Ker Eig	linan no An gogia	Areoeo nwe Areo reoeo alAreoeo ineno D.		e)	
	**	72	PL	Ijongidero	89	1/80	**	8 1	74	-	547	982	As	for	Portion	265	(Denigomodu)	
	Buada	323	CL	Ata	**	1/80	**	19	75	-	-	-	11	11	11	ft	**	
ĺ.	Denigomodu	33	NPL	Adiabauwa	**	1/60	11	8	34	-	150	296	Eid Ker Eig	linan no An gogia	Areoeo nwe Areo reoeo a Areoeo ineno D.		•)	
	**	144	CL	Idarawa	t ¥	1/60	**	8	147	-	38	-	As	for	Portion	33	(Denigomodu)	
	**	149	CL	Anpudu	* *	1/60	11	8	152	-	42 (a)		11	11	*1	17	"	
1	° ₽₽ €	<b>3</b> 5	NPL	Anibubu	*1	1/60	**	8	36	-	128	176	**	11	11	11	**	
	AIWO	19	NPL	Anbubu	**	1/60	11	1	19	-	114	159	17	H.		ŧt	t 1	
	Anibare	146	PL	Anotsija	f 1	1/60	Ħ	4	148	-	1011	1450	11	11	••	11	**	
*	Anibare	148	PL	Anotsija	tt -	1/60	11	4	150	<b>9</b> 44	1012	1451	As	for	Portion	33	(Denigomodu)	

₩---\ \

A

G.N. No. 32	0/1971	(cont'd	.)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	¥,	ber, 197									
District	Port. No.	C.L. P.L.	Name of Land	Former Owner	Share	Gaz. No.	Land Vol.	Record Folio,	Royalties	N.P.C. No.	Admin, No.	`		esent equal			
Denigomodu	70	PL	Ijongidero .	.Dedoa Aboto Areoeo (dec'd)	1/60	52/66	8	72	2	1196 689	1635. 1125°	As					nigomodu)
11	221	PL	-	11	1/60	11	8	224	-	47	-	tt	"	11	11		tı
Aiwo	466	NPL	-	11	1/60	**	15	220	-	116	-	11	**	74	*1		н
Denigomodu	215	PL	Anbubu	11	1/60	42/70	.8	218	-	41	*	<b>††</b>	м	**	11		<b>†</b> †
11	40	CL	Darawa	11	1/20	52/66	8	42	-	47	₹	Eid Ken Eig	inamu o Arc ogia	Areoec we Are eoeo Areoe neno D	eoeo eo	ee)	
11	141	CL	Darawa	11	1/40	**	1 8	144	<del></del>	35	₹	As	for I	Portic	m 40	(Der	nigomodu)
Buada	308	CL	Adungidungur	**	1/40	11	119	60	-	*	Ŧ	11	**	<del>1</del> 1	**		**
**	319	CL	Idaubugia	17	1/40	<b>t1</b>	119	71	*		-	11	**	11	**		**
Aiwo	387	CL	Aribwebw <b>e</b>	11	1/40	**	15	141	*	-	¥	11	**	11	**		**
Buada	346	CL	Ijuae	¥†	1/40	87	119	98	-	-	•	11	<b>†</b> 1	11			17
Denigomodu	280	CL	Ariyeyen	11	1/100	"	17 1	33	-	-		Eid Ken Eig	inam o Aro ogia	Areoed we Are eoeo Areoe neno D	eoeo eo	ee)	
Buada	-291	CL	Ianmara	**	1/100	**	,19	43	-	<b>.</b> -	× •• .	As	for	Portic	on 28	0 (De	enigomodu
				and a second		CANC	ELATI	ON			£		*******				and the second
С	ommittee			information tha 71, page 4 of Go											ands		
IJUW	18	PL	ANINI EU(	GENIUS DENEA (DE	E <b>C*</b> D)	1/2	41/	37 3	3 29		EDU (LTC NEIDA GO	-					,
R	egistry			hes to appeal ag his Gazette and							r <b>a</b> ppeal	wit	h th	e Supi	ceme (	Court	
Dated this	17th day	/ of De	cember, 1971.			-	- ¥										
							Ĺ		JEF	REMIA,							

r., 1

.

E.

No. 52 G.N. No. 321/1971 5. 29th December, 1971

Nauru

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY

Name of Party:

MR. RODIBEN EONGEN of Anabar and MISS EIDENOMAUDI MAKKI of Aiwo Districts, Nauru.

Date of Engagement:

15th December, 1971.

Name of Party:

MR. WILLIAM TEABUKE of Boe and MISS MARIE EIGABWIDAROA ITTE of Buada Districts, Nauru.

Date of Engagement:

13th December, 1971.

G.N. No. 322/1971

## NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL

Pursuant to the provisions of the Nauru Local Government Council Rule No. 1 notice is hereby given that the following animals have this day been impounded:-

Number

## Description

(A. BERNICKE), SECRETARY.

- l only White sow about 24 months old found straying at the Government Settlement Meneng District on 1/11/71 at 5.30 a.m.
- 1 only White sow found straying in the Air-strip Boe District on 1/11/71 at 6.30 a.m.
- <u>l only B/White female pig about 6 months old found straying in the Air-strip</u> Boe District on 1/11/71 at 6.30 a.m.
- l only B/White sow branded with a round cut at right ear found straying near the road Yaren District on 1/11/71 at 5.00 p.m.
- 1 only B/White female pig about 6 months old found straying near the road Boe District on 1/11/71 at 5.30 p.m.
- l only White sow found straying near the road Yaren District on 3/12/71 at 6.00 a.m.

L only White male pig 8 months old found straying near the road Boe District at 7.00 a.m. on 9/12/71.

1 only White male pig 6 months old found straying near the road in Boe District at 7.30 a.m. on 13/12/71.

1 only B/White boar 18 months old found straying near the road Yaren District at 8.00 a.m. on 13/12/71.

- 1 only B/White boar 24 months old found straying near the road at N.C.S. No. 1
  Store at 5.00 a.m. on 15/12/71.
- 1 only Black boar 24 months old found straying near N.C.S. No. 1 Store at 5.30 a.m. on 17/12/71.
- 1 only B/White male pig 12 months old found straying in the N.P.C. Golf Course at 6.00 a.m. on 17/12/71.
- 1 only female pig (white) found straying near the road in Boe District at 4.00 p.m. on the 19/12/71. Branded with 3 V cuts on each ear.
- 1 only B/White female pig 24 months old found straying in the N.P.C. Golf Course at 6.00 a.m. on 2012/71.

Owners may obtain release of these animals upon proof of ownership and payment of pound fees to the undersigned. In default of such payment within days of the date of this notice, the animals will be sold by Fublic auction or otherwise disposed ov.

-

Date: 20/12/1971.